

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-2747 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - John Nimmo -

Early Childhood Development Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/29/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/10/2024

 Final action:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment #:
 24-0026

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the

District and John Nimmo, Portland, OR, for the latter to host Virtual professional development facilitation related to anti-bias education for all-staff Early Childhood Education (ECE) Professional Development (PD) as well as monthly coaching virtual sessions for the Early Childhood Education Department leadership team based on the book, Leading Anti-bias Early Childhood Programs: A Guide to Change, For Change, via Early Childhood Education Department, for the period of October

30, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2747 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - John Nimmo - Early Childhood Development

Department

Contact: Sondra.Aguilera@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass